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End of Week 27—Friday, March 23, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”-Leaders for Next Week- Catechetical Week#28
Bible Verse:	 Timothy Frerking–Luke 11:28 
		  Catechism: What the Hearers Owe Their Pastors:
		  Joseph Schneider—1 Thessalonians 5:12-13

Grace Kirk—Hebrews 13:17
	 Chapel Liturgist: Matthias Woods
	 Chapel Prayers: Rachel Frerking

Free! Yes, I said free. All of our gently used uniforms have been 
repaired, washed and ironed the Sewing Circle and Cathy Verage!  
Please come and take whatever you can use for this year or next year.  
We have jumpers, skirts, pants, shirts, blouses, ties, gym shorts, and 
sweaters. Uniform items can be expensive – so please check our free 
ones before you shop!

Stanford Testing - resumes Monday.  In order for your child to do 
his best we are requesting that you pay extra attention to your child’s 
amount of sleep and providing a substantial breakfast.  Also, because 
we will be testing in the afternoons as well as mornings we would 
request that you send an afternoon snack in addition to the morning 
snack.  

Academy Choir—sings for both services Sunday, March 25. All 
choristers should be present and ready to sing at 7:15am.

Sunday School – March 25 – Please make an extra effort to be present 
for Sunday School this Sunday as the children will be having a special 
practice time for Palm Sunday.  ALL Sunday School children (K4 – 
Grade 4) and the Cherub and Academy Choirs will be singing on Palm 
Sunday, April 1.  Thank you! 
 
Lenten Midweek Services: Wednesdays 2:30 & 6:45
Lent is a penitential season in which, through confession and 
absolution, the Lord prepares us to celebrate His victory over our sin, 
death, and the power of Satan in His suffering and death upon the 
cross.  Private Absolution will be available on the Wednesdays of Lent 
before both midweek services, from 1:45 to 2:15 p.m. and from 6:00 to 
6:30 p.m.   

Lenten Midweek Schedule:
	 March 28: The High Priest and the Council
	 April 4: The Soldiers of the Passion

A Little Latin...A Little History.	  
Numa built the temple of Janus to indicate peace and war.   He 
negotiated peace with Rome’s neighbors and had the temple doors 
shut.  The closed doors were a symbol of peace.  They remained shut 
throughout Numa’s reign of forty years. He ruled until his death in 674 
BC.



Easter Breakfast - Please sign-up! A sign-up sheet is located on the 
board next to the church kitchen. Donations need to be brought in no 
later than Thursday, April 5 to the church kitchen. 

Dates to Remember –
Sun. Mar. 25 Academy Choir sings for both Divine Services/

Parents’ Association Meeting Noon
Mon. Mar. 26 Achievement Testing Resumes
Wed. Mar. 28 Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Fri. Mar. 30 Achievement Testing Ends
Sun. Apr. 1 Academy & Cherub Choirs & Sunday School 

Children sing for both Palm Sunday Divine 
services

Wed. Apr. 4 Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Thurs. Apr. 5 Academy Choir sings for the 7:00pm Maundy 

Thursday Divine Service
Fri. Apr. 6 Good Friday – No School (Easter Break begins) 

Tenebrae Service 9:00a.m., Divine service at 1:00 & 
7:00/Academy Choir sings for the 1:00p.m. Divine 
Service

Sat. April 7 Easter Vigil Divine Service at 7:00p.m.
Sun. Apr. 8 Academy and Senior Choirs sing for both Divine 

Services/Easter Breakfast between services.
Mon. Apr. 16 Classes Resume
Fri. Apr. 20 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm.
Sun. Apr. 22 Academy Choir sings for both Divine Services
Tues. Apr. 24 1st-4th grade field trip
Sun. Apr. 29 Parents’ Association Meeting


